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Decision 93612 OCT S 1981 . 
BElOBE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE S~ -OF .CJ.I.J:FO:mr.tA 

,fi J:;;' (": . .J;'; " f~~ 

In the Matter or the Appl;~ation 01' ) 
YELLOW' CAB CO., OF SACRAMENTO, a ) 
California Corporation, < 
for permission to increase fares. ) 

.Q.P!!!.Q.N 

UU uL}U@ U u\JLftJu:' 
Application 605~~ 

(Filed June 5, 1981) 

Yellow Cab Co. 01' Sacramento (applicant) is a 
passenger stage corporation (PSC-836) operating between the City 
or Sacramento end Sacramento Metropolitan Airport-

A:ppliesnt seeks authority to increase its passenger 

fares by $0.70 (23.4t) to offset increases in operating costs. 
Applicant's tares were established J enuary 21, 1980 

by Decision 91248 dated January 15, 1980 in Application (A.) 59031 • 
Applicant alleges that the requected fare increase 

is necessary to o!!set increases in operating costs. .As shown in 
the application, applicant's total operations for the year 1980 
were conducted at a loss of $71,584, as represented by en 
operating ratio before taxes of 10:;.1; and the passenger stage 
operations were conducted at a loss or $37,:;45 end an operating 
ratio o~ 114.1%. 

The following table sets torth applicant's estimated 
results or operations for the passenger stage operations under 
present and proposed rues for a test year ended December 31, 1981:. 
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Revenues 
Expenses 
~ratillg Income (Loss) 

Be:rore Income Taxes 

~rating Ratio 
:serore Income Taxes 

TABU 1 

Test Year Endtng 
December 31, 1'981 

Present Fetes Proposed Fares 

$269,556 $332 .. 639 
313.020 316 .. 174 

(43,.464) 16,465-

116.1% 95 ... 0% 

(:Red Figure) 

As indicated by the above table, applicant's operating 

income trom passenger stage operations in the test year under 
present tares will be 108s or $4~,464 with an operating ratio or 
116 ... 1J;. The proposed :rares will result in an a:cnual gt'Oss- revenue 
increase or $6;,08;, a protit or $16,465, with an operating ratio 

of' 95.O"h. 
Notice o! the tiling o! this application appeared on the 

Commission's Daily Calendar ot June 10, 1981. No protest or 

request for public hearing has 'been received. 
The Commission notified arfected public transit district 

operators or the application under Public Utilities Code 
Sections 730 .. 3 and 730.5 .. and the Commission requested the public 
agency to prepare an analysis ot the effect o! :rare increase on 
overall transportation problems within the territory served by 
the public transit s:ystem. No response has been received trom 8'rJ:3' 
public transit district. The tare increase will not ~:f'ect transit 
system plans prepared under Chapter 2.5 ot Title 7 ot the Govern-

Ilent Code. 
Pindipgs of Fact & 

1. J.pplicant seeks a 23.4% increase in its passenger fares 

to offset increased operating. expenses • 
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2. As shown in Table 1, applicant's passenger stage 
operatiOns in the test yesr will be conducted at a loss· or $43,464-

under present fares. 
3. The requested rare increase will result in additional 

annual gross revenues or $63,083 with an operating ratio of 95-.00" 
before taxes. 

4. The requested rue increase is necessary to offset 
increased operating expenses and to ensure applicant's continued 
operations. 

5. The requested rare increase is justified. 
6. No protests have been received, and a public hearing is 

not necessary. 
7. Sinee the rare inerease is necessary to ensure applicant's 

continued operations, the er:r:ective date ot this order should be the 

date or signature. 
Conclusiop or Law 

The increased :rues are reasonable and justified. 

ORDER -_ .... --
I~ IS ORDERED that: 

1. Applicant Yellow Cab Co. ot Sacramento is authorized to 

establish the inex-eased :tares proposed in A.6065~· ~ari!'.r.6 
shall be filed not earlier than ~ne effective aa~e ot tAis order. 

They m,V ~ into effect ten days or more a!te~ the et!ective date 
or this order on. not less than ten days' notiee to the Commission 

8nd to the ~ublie. 
2. The authority shall expire unless exercised wi thin 

90 d«ys after the e~!eetive date ot this order • 
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3. In addition to posting and .tiling tariffs, applicant 
shall post a printed explanation of its fares in its buses and 
terminals. ~he notice shall be posted at least ten d~s before the 
erfective date or the rare changes and shall remain poeted for at 
least ~O days. 

This order is e!fecti ve today. 
Dated OCT 6 1981 , at Sen Francisco, Calitornia. 

JOIN £. BR\,SO~ 
Prc'Sid<-r, t 

RlCIl'\HD D CRA\"f"J_tE 
U:O~:.AIU) ~1 GIU.\fE$. JR. 
\'I('TQK C •. \I.\'O 
PnJ.SCIJ.l.A c: C:I'YW 

v..l.nmi.'M¢ll~n. 


